1
®
ICL7660S
FN3179.4Data Sheet September 6, 2005
Super Voltage Converter
The ICL7660S Super Voltage Converter is a monolithic
CMOS voltage conversion IC that guarantees significant
performance advantages over other similar devices. It is a

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ICL7660S
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL7660SCBA 7660SCBA 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N) M8.15
ICL7660SCBA-T 7660SCBA 8 Ld SOIC (N) Tape and Reel M8.15
ICL7660SCBAZ
(Note 1)
7660SCBAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N)
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ICL7660SCBAZ-T
(Note 1)
7660SCBAZ 8 Ld SOIC (N) Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ICL7660SCPA 7660SCPA 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ICL7660SCPAZ
(Note 1)
7660SCPAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
ICL7660SIBA 7660SIBA -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (N) M8.15
ICL7660SIBAT 7660SIBA 8 Ld SOIC (N)
Tape and Reel
M8.15
ICL7660SIBAZ
(Note 1)
7660SIBAZ -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (N)
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ICL7660SIBAZT
(Note 1)
7660SIBAZ 8 Ld SOIC (N) (Pb-free)
Tape and Reel
M8.15
ICL7660SIPA 7660SIPA -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ICL7660SIPAZ
(Note 1)
7660SIPAZ -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
*Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing
only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing.